TRUST DEED.

and

D I

FH II

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property KLamath in

The Northwesterly 58 feet of Southwesterly 9 inches of Lot 3, all of Lot 4, and the Northeasterly 2 feet and 8 inches of Lot 5, all in Block 28, FIRST ADDITION TO KLAMATH FALLS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County,

)

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereatter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred and No/100* * * * * * * * * * * * * * Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the

tinal payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sconer paid, to be due and payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the tinal installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or The above described real property is not currently used for activity at the secure of the maturity dates expressed therein, or instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or spicultural, timber or grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in any subordination coverner affecting this deed or the flow or charge thereois: (d) reconver, affecting this deed or the flow or charge thereois: (d) reconverse affecting this deed or the flow or charge thereois: (d) reconverse affecting this deed or the flow or charge thereois: (d) reconverse affecting this deed or the flow or charge thereois: (d) reconverse affecting this deed or the flow or charge thereois: (d) reconverse affecting this deed or the flow or charge thereois: (d) reconverse affecting the section of any matters or lacks shut the conclusive proof of the truthulnitis therein of any matters or lacks shut be conclusive proof of the truthulnities thereois. Trustee's lees low any of the provide the indebicdmessure, enter yon and take provides and provide static properties. The order of the receiver to be approved by the indebicdmessure of opposed past due and unpaid, and appi the rents. Issues and prolits, including the second hereby, and in such order as beneathing of the second and provides of the such above deer the indebicdmess and prolits or there will not such order as beneathing of the second hereby in and in such order as beneathing of the second hereby and in such order as beneathing of the second hereby and in such order as beneathing of the second hereby in any indebtedness secured hereby and in the such as very indice of any and there and unpaid of the second hereby and in the second hereby in a such order as beneathing of the second hereby in any and there any end of the second hereby in any indebtedness secured hereby and in the tabove described real property is not so character and provide the flow and the second and any applied of the second and any applied of the second and any applied of the second and any applied in any character and any second hereby in a second hereoid and a

, snaw become immediately use and payable. The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: and repair, not, to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon: 2. To complete or restore irompily and in good and workmanlike channer any building or instructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and primprovement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and primprovement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and primprovement which may be constructed, damaged or form a recuting such finding and property: if the beneficiary so it constructions attributed and represent therefore. Code as the beneficiancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Comments, to cial Code as the beneficiancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Comments, the proper public officers or others, as well as the cost of all lien searches mathe-beneficiary. To exercise and continuously maintain intermed to public officers or beneficiary to the proper public officers or the mainter of the public beneficiary to the buildingt beneficiary.

To community part when due all costs incurred therefore, etc., damaged or foun and restrictions alterning all property; if the beneliciary so requests, do join in executing such linancing all property; if the beneliciary is or requests, do join in executing such linancing all property; if the beneliciary is or requests, do join in executing such linancing all property; if the beneliciary is or requests, do join in executing such linancing all property; if the beneliciary is or sourcember and the beneliciary may require any be deemed desirable by the beneliciary are searching may from line to time to time require, in an amount not less than 3.
A to provide and continuously maintain insurance on the building an amount not less than 4 beneliciary may from line to time require, in an amount not less than 4 beneliciary with loss payable to the litter; all of any policy of the beneliciary at least litter always price to the litter all of any policy of the beneliciary the entire sequence, in an amount not less that 3 delivered in the beneliciary may more any such joint as insured if the beneliciary may procure throw or breather species may be applied by beneliciary at least litter always price beneliciary at least litter always price bore and the beneliciary of the beneliciary at least litter always price and beneliciary at any or any bic art of the or force of deliaul heretunder or invalidate any 5. To keep said promises here from construction lens and to pay and the adjust state or wais may be released to granter. Such applications as essessed upon or adjainst said property before any part of such applications as essessed upon or adjainst said property before any part of such application of a states and other charges that make payment or any adjust the entire and and the pay and the adjust and property before any part of such a solution for the solution for the solution of the beneliciary with the obligation and trans. Basessed upon or adjainst said property before any part of such applicat

surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. If any, to the grantor or to bis successor in interest entitled to such time appoints a successor or successors to any trustee month herein or to any successor in a successor trustee, the latter shall be vinced in an inter-conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vinced with all title powers and the successor trustee, the latter shall be vinced by without powers and the successor trustee, the latter shall be vinced by written hereinder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be in the bar trust deed instrument executed with all title. The successor is a substitution will be the trust deed clerk or Recorder of its, which, when recorded in the office the function that be conclusive production of proper appointment of the successor trusteed in the successor is an application of the successor trusteed of the successor is and a public record as provided by law. Trustee and obligated to notify any public record as provided by law. Trustee field shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Dead Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, or the United States or any agency thereof.

10197

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

ADECCENTER CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family, household or agricultural purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warm not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the benefic or such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and F beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIR the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 130 if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, use Stevens-Ness F equivalent. If compliance with the Act not required, disre- (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)	iary is a creditor Regulation Z, the making required ST lien to finance S5 or equivalent; orm No. 1306, or	AROL A. CAVENER AROL A. CAVENER DMAS S. CAVENER DMAS S. CAVENER Drace. Cavener Brace. Cavener Brace. Cavener Brace. Cavener
STATE OF OREGON,	STATE OF OREG	ON, County of
County of KLAMATH	J	, 19
MAY 20, 19 80		opeared and
Personally appeared the above named	each for himself an	who, being duly sworn, d not one for the other, did say that the former is the
Thomas L. and Carol A. Cavener and Thomas S. & Vera A. Cavener	1	president and that the latter is the
andtiomassaveraAbdvener		secretary of
and acknowledged the foregoing instru- ment to be their voluntary act and deed. Before me: (OFFICIAL SEAL)	and that the seal af of said corporation a half of said corporat	, a corporation, lixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- tion by authority of its board of directors; and each of said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.
Notary Public for Oregon	Notary Public for O	regon (OFFICIAL SEAL)
My commission expires: 10-09-83	My commission expi	
State ofCalifornia)		y of <u>May</u> 19 <u>80</u> _, before me,
State of Irene Milligan		
County of Siskiyou Ss.	the undersigned Notar	y Public, personally appeared
County of		Covener
	Thomas S.	Cavener and Vera A. Cavener
IRENE MILLIGAN	to the within instrume executed the same for	person(s) whose name(s) <u>are</u> subscribed ent and acknowledged that <u>they</u> the purposes therein contained. DF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
• • • • • •	5	min
tene Milligan, Notary Public		
Irene Milligan, Notaly Fublic My commission expires May 29, 1982		
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	en and a second and a second a	Man and a second s
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON
(FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ORE		ss.
		County ofKlamath
		ment was received for record on the
Grantor	SPACE RESERVED	at10:49o'clock. AM., and recorded
	FOR	in book <u>M80</u> on page 10197 or
	RECORDER'S USE	as file/reel number
		Witness my hand and seal of
Beneficiary		County affixed.
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		Wm. D. Milne
Nonlier		County Clerk , Title
A STATE AND AT		2 + 1 + 1
1 119000		By Dernethan Alloch Deputy
		Fee \$7.00